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AMERICAN SOCIETY OF WOMEN ACCOUNTANTS 

 
Ames Chapter No. 158      October 2001 

 
October Meeting Notice 

Tuesday, October 16, 2001 
Ankeny Airport 

Ankeny, IA 
 

Social/Meeting:  6:00-6:30 Dinner: 6:30-7:30       Speaker:  7:30-8:30 
 

Dinner Reservations by  Monday, October8 
Theresa Samson  

(515) 362-0615 (W) 
(515)292-1442 (H) 

Email:  samson.theresa@principal.com 
tsamson@crosspaths.net 

Speaker:  Kevin Kurran  
Supervisory Special Agent with the FBI  

Topic:    Trends in Fraud 
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This is a busy month for our Chapter - we have our joint meeting with Des Moines, several members going 
to National, and our annual volunteering at WOI.  I hope that you will all try to make the meeting this month, 
and be sure to "mingle" with the people from Des Moines.  Teresa has worked long and hard getting all the 
arrangements made, so lets have 100% attendance. It's a good opportunity for us to make some new contacts 
and renew old acquaintances.  Maybe we can even explore some joint social activities Tuesday night! 
 
Remember that we are sending a basket to National for the Education Foundation.  If you promised to 
provide something at the last meeting, please bring it to the meeting.  Thanks to those of you who are going 
for agreeing to help out by taking the newsletter to enter into the chapter communication contest, taking the 
pens to sell, handling the arrangements for the basket, and agreeing to serve as delegates.  You might also 
consider giving those attending a donation for the Ed Foundation - or some money to buy raffle tickets.  
Remember the year I won the VIP tour to Universal Studios - and I'm not even lucky. 
 
It should be the goal of every member to get to the National Conference at least once.  It makes you feel 
connected to a lot of other women across the country.  Besides - it’s a lot of fun!  So if you aren't going this 
year, start making plans for next year.   
 
See you all Tuesday night. 
 

 



American Society of Women Accountants 
Ames Chapter #158 

Membership Meeting 
September 19, 2001 

 
Call to Order: The September 2001 Membership meeting of the Ames Chapter #158 was called to order by 
President Jan Duffy at Chef’s Inn in Ames on Wednesday, September 19, 2001 at 7:10pm.  
 
Minutes: Motion made by Karen Jacobson and seconded by Theresa Samson that the June minutes be 
approved as printed in the bulletin.  Motion carried. 
 
Treasurer’s Report: Elisa Gibson presented the proposed budget.  Discussion was held and tabled until the 
next meeting. 
 
Presentation of Scholarship: Cindy Sippel presented our scholarship winner, Brian Metzger, with a 
certificate. 
 
Old Business:  
Gifts for Speakers: Kate Mulder stated that pens with deluxe boxes have been ordered but are not in yet.  
There was discussion of selling these pens at National. 
Name Tags: Jan Duffy presented information on the purchase of nametags from Ames Engraving.  They will 
be medium sized with the ASWA logo and Member name.  Kate Mulder moved to pay for the nametags from 
chapter funds and Beverly Wandling seconded.  Motion carried. 
 
New Business: 
Basket for National: Karen Jacobson will look at the airport for Iowa items for the basket.  It was agreed to 
have an Iowa theme.  Kate Mulder and Karen Jacobson will take care of getting the basket put together and 
transporting to National. 
Ratification of Delegates: Karen Jacobson is delegate to National and Kate Mulder is alternate.  Cindy 
Sippel moved and Kathy Strum seconded.   
 
Committee Reports: 
Program Committee: November speaker arranged through Margaret Munson.  December will be the 
Christmas Party.  A confirmation letter is being mailed to the FBI agent, as he may have to change due to the 
9/11/01 tragedy. 
Membership Committee: Kathy Strum suggested a Membership/Public Relations Function possibly at the 
April Meeting.  She suggested having a high-powered speaker to draw attendance.  Beverly Wandling moved 
to put a request in to get Kristi Vilsack and Theresa Samson seconded.  Motion carried.  The following 
committee was set up to act on the suggestion: Penny Strum, Theresa Samson, Kate Mulder and Brenda 
O’Neill-Smith. 
 
Meeting was suspended at 7:51pm for dinner. 
 
Meeting resumed at 8:15pm. 
 
Karen Jacobson suggested the WOI Fall Membership Drive in October.  Karen will check available times 
and send an email for volunteers. 
 
Cindy Sippel made a motion that Karen Jacobson, National delegate, vote her conscience.  Theresa Samson 
seconded.  Motion carried. 
 



Beverly Wandling presented Brenda O’Neill-Smith with the President’s ASWA pin. 
 
Karen Jacobson made a motion to approve the Budget as amended with $80 Membership addition.  Brenda 
O’Neill-Smith seconded.  Motion carried. 
 
Karen Jacobson moved to research for 3-month renewal on the CD at Randall-Story Bank.  Treasurer can 
move the CD to a different bank as necessary.  Kate Mulder seconded.  Motion carried. 
 
Karen Jacobson moved to adjourn and Brenda O’Neill-Smith seconded.  Motion carried. 
 
Meeting was adjourned at 8:28pm. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Jennifer Ketchum 
Secretary 
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Membership List of Ames Chapter 
 
Name  Address 

 
Home Phone Work 

Phone 
E-mail 

Campbell, Nancy 
 

3630 Fletcher 
Ames, IA 
 

232-1173 239-6456 Ncampbell@sauer.com 

Doran, Mike 
 

2412 Timberland Rd 
Ames, IA 
 

292-8193 294-9448 Bdoran@iastate.edu 

Duffy, Jan 
 

2935 Eisenhower 
Ames, IA 
 

232-2213 294-1481 Jduffy@iastate.edu 
Jduffyisu@aol.com 

Gibson, Elisa 
 

   Egibson@midwestins.com 

Jacobson, Karen 
 

107 Lafayette Ave. 
Story City, IA  50248 
 

733-2660 733-4325 Kjacobson@bethany.storycity.net 

Jenkins, Pat 2608 Northwestern Ave. 
Ames, IA 

232-7672 685-5205 Pat.jenkins@GarstSeedCo.com 
Pjenkins@netins.net 

Ketchum, Jennifer 
 

205 Oak St.,  
Colo, IA  50056 
                           

377-3338  BizTeam@aol.com 
Jnjketch@netins.net 

Kobernusz, Lisa 
 

1409 Aldrich Avenue 
Boone, IA  50036 
 

432-3999 432-8636 Henkel@opencominc.com 

Landers, Marti 
 

3310 N.E. Briarwood Dr. 
Ankeny, IA 
 

965-8142  Mlanders244@earthlink.net 
 

Munson, Margaret 
 

1314 Grand Ave. 
Ames, IA 
 

232-9950 281-7716 Margaret.munson@iub.state.ia.us 
munson@midiowa.net 

Mulder, Kate 
 

4705 Dover Drive 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-7693 382-6596 Cmulder@nev.hfmgt.com 
Kmulder@midiowa.net 

O’Neall-Smith, 
Brenda 
 

1463 Y Ave. 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-8718 292-0140 Oneall@isupress.edu 
Mooncat2@qwest.net 

Ravenscroft, Sue 
 

 268-0294 294-3574 Sueraven@iastate.edu 

Samson, Theresa 
 

206 Sandburg Crt 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-1442 362-0615 Samson.theresa@principal.com 
Tsamson@crosspaths.net 
 

Sippel, Cindy 
 

1232 20th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 
 

232-6939 248-8086 Sippel.Cynthia@principal.com 
Rcsippel@qwest.net 

Strum, Kathy 
 

Hertz Associates, Ltd. 
Nevada, IA  50201 
 

382-4853 382-6596 Kstrum@nevia.net 

Strum, Penny 
 

   Pstrum@uwstory.org 
CheePree@aol.com 
 

Wandling, Beverly 
 

Wandling Engineering 
923 2nd  
Ames, IA  50010 

292-8722 232-0158 Bwandling@wandling.com 

 
  



  


